RESOLUTION NO. R - 3432

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND
AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES TO BE PAID BY
THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OR BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
AGENCIES MAKING USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS
BELONGING TO THE KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND.

WHEREAS, Section 5.40.020 of the Kirkland Municipal Code
provides for the establishment and amendment of an equipment
rental fund schedule of reasonable rental terms and charges to
be paid by the several departments of the City or by other
governmental agencies when using the equipment, supplies, and
materials owned and maintained by the Kirkland Equipment Rental
Fund, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the present schedule
of such rental terms and charges now on file in the office of
the City Clerk, and has determined that certain changes and
amendments should be made thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Kirkland as follows:

Section I, The schedule of rental terms and charges for
use of Equipment Rental Fund, equipment supplies, and materials
attached to the original of this resolution and by this
reference incorporated herein, is hereby adopted by the City
Council, The schedule of rental terms and <charges herein
adopted shall be effective as of the first day of January,
1988, and shall, prior to said date, be filed in the office of
the City Clerk and available for public inspection.

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in
regg]ar, open meeting on the -~ 2lst - day of - December - - -,
1987 -,

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the - -2lst- day
of December - - - 1987 - -, -

1

Attest:

8997C/255A/DD:br
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MOTORCYCLES
SEDANS & STA WAGONS
DUMP TRUCHKS

FL.AT BED TRUCKS

MOWER
GRADER
PATROL. VEHICLES
PICKURS & VANS

EACKHOE/LOADERS

SEWER/CATCH BASIN CLNR

SWEEPER
HYbRQULIC POWER UNIT
SEWER RODDER
ROLLER
PARMING ENF. VIEH
CEMETERY TRATILER
MOWER TRAILER
MOWER TRATLLER
MOWER TRATILER
HEAVY EGQUIR, TRAILER

ATR COMPRESSOR

120, 00/MO
135, Oo/M0
8. 00/HR

4. 50/HR
365, 00/MO

=4, DO/HR
18. OO/HR

1, 000, 00/M0
245, 00/M0
. S0/HR

e QO/HR
=0, 00/HR
B. OO/HR
Q. OO /MO
4. B3 /HR
S0 00/M0O
1&. 50/mM0
ES.OO/MO
40, 00 /M0
45, O0/MO
Lo, OO /HR

€. OO/HR

130, 00O/mMO &0, 00/M0
100, Q0/M0 295. 00/M0
4. 50/HR 128, %0/HR
Z. 50/HR 7.00/HR
185. 00/M0O 550, 00/MO
11.00/HR 35. 00/HR
- 18. O0/HR
J00, O0/M0 1, 300, 00/M0
30, 00/MO 335.00/M0
=a S0/HR 9. OO/ HR
18. OO/HR 40, OO/HR
5. 00/HR 25, 00/HR
4, OO/HR 10.00/HR
175, 00/M0 =265, 00/M0
1.65/HR &.50/HR
100, 00/M0 150, 00 /MO
=) 1. 50/M0
() 25, 00 /M0
() 40, OO/M0

- - 45, QO /M0
() 10.00/HR
4, OO/HR 10, 00/HR

E25. 00 /M0)

E265. 00 /MO

11.00/HR

&. 25 /HR
S00,. 00/Ma

‘. DO /HR
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i1

@

O0/HR

1, 100. 00/MO

J0E. 00/M0

8. 20/HR

23, O0O/HR

2E. 00/HR

9. 00/HR

=240, OO /M0

S.75/HR

~OO/MO

12.50/M0

Z0. Q0 /M0

SE. 00/M0

40,00 /MO

a.20/HR

9. O0O/HR
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84P—1
84p—2
8B3P-3
BEP—4
86P-5
a87p-6
a1p-7
a7p-7
HBeP-8
87p-3
aepP~-10
P-11

TYPE

SEDAN
SEDAN
STA WAGON
SEDAN
SEDAN

DUMP TRUCK
DUMP TRUCK
DUMP TRUCH

FLATEED
FL.LATEBED
FILATEED
FLLATRED

GRADER
MOWER

SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
SEDAN
VAN

MOTORCYCILE
MOTORCYCLE
MOTORCYCLE

VAN
PICKUIR
PICKURP
VAN
PICKUP
PICKUR
PICKUP
VAN
VAN

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

MAKE

FORD
CHEVROLET
FORD
FORD
FORD

CHEVROLET
Gme
FORD

DONGE

CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET

HURBRER

FORD/EBOMFORD

CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
FORD

FORD

FORD
CHEVROLET
DODGE
CHEVROLET
FORD
CHEVROLET
FORD

AMC
CHEVROLET
FORD

HAWRSAKT
KAWASAKT
CUSHMAN

TOYOTA
DODGE
TOYODTA
CHEVROLET
TOYOTR
CHEVROLET
TOYOTA
CHEVROLET
TOYDTA

171788

YEAR

1980
1988
19281
1980
13978

197
1380
1983

198z
1984
1983
1983

1969

1978

13984
1984
1383
1983
1986
1287
1281
1387
1386
19587
1986
1980
1387
12986

19287
1387
1986

19835
1388
1383
1985
1985
1386
1383
1387
1386

SERIAL NMUMBER

DE31R182799
161 XXEEX3IFW1488E1
LFARPZEDSBK1B4105
DEIIRIBZT798
8WBzL251360

OCESIZVISI906
TIEDAAVIBES4L8
IFDWH74NIDVAROOEET7

1BEWDI4TRCS2B81544
LERHCZ4AMSEV 1 35546
IGEGCI4MEDVIZI641
IGRGLI4MEDVIEIEES

CM3473

C370418

1G1AXEBXBEWI0B500
161AXEBXBEWLI0861E
IFARPIEXBDK 183087
IFABPIEXEDK1 83020
EFABP43G7GX163010
IGIBLS1E7HXEE037S
I1BIEMAENARGIG67781
1G1IBLE164HXE20348
EFARP43GRGX 163011
1GIBLS1IE61IHXEE03E9
EFRRO436O6GX16301E
ACAOSBOCEE21 02

1GIRLEIGIHXEREOI7E
IFBRHEZ IHZGHVODS1E3

JHAKZERZIHESO4T7E0
JHKAKZCRPEZEHRS04T764
1CUMHEEZE6EL.001543

JT4VREZ7VEFOQ31443
1BEWDE4A4RDCHSEHBO268H
JT4RNA44DEDL 141278
1GCCGISHXF7200106
JT4RNSORSFOOIIZTO
ZECCC1LAHXGBL 175346
JT4RNI4RXDOOB4L43ET
1GCCMISE1IHRZER709
JT4YREDVEGSOR7582
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=295, 00/ MO
=295, 00 /MO
=85, 0O/M0
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7.00/HR
550. 00 /MO
7.00/HR
7.00/HR

#18.00/HR

5. O0/HR
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=295, 00/M0
295, 00/M0O
=95, 00/MO
295, 00/M0O
300, 00/M0
300.00/M0
=295, a0/MmM0
SO0, 00/MO
300, 0O/MO0
300, 00/MO
200.00/M0
295. QO/M0O
200, 00/M0
335. O0O/M0

2850, 00/M0
2950. 00/M0
150, 00/MO

Z35. OO /MO
335, OO/MO
239, 00/M0
335, 00/M0
335, O0O/MO
339, 00/M0
IE35. 00/M0
335, 00/M0
335. 00 /MO
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PU-10
pPU~11
PU-12
PU—-14
pU-16
PLI~-17
PU~18
Pi-19
PU-20
Pl~z1
pU-22
PU-23
RPU-Z4

Th-1
TL—-&
TL-3
TL-4
TL-5
TL-6
TL--7
TL—-8
TL-9

TR-1
TR-3
TR-4
51
V-

3*

VAN

PICKLP
VAN

PICKUP
PICKUR
PICKUP
RPICKUR
PICKUR
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUR
PICKUP
PICKUR

ROLLER/TRLR
SEWER RODDER
HYDR. EREAKER

TRAILER
TRAILER
COMPRESSOR
TRATLER
TRAILER
TRAILER

EACKHOE
EACKHOE
BACKHOE
SWEEPER

CAMEL

Indicates there is no replacement costs included in the rerntal

TOYOTA 19386
DODGE 1286
DODGE 1977
DATSUN 1980
DATSUN 1380
DATSUN 1380
DATSUN 1380
DODGE 1980
CHEVROLET 1982
CHEVROLET 1982
CHEVROLET 1382
CHEVROLET 1986
CHEVRAOLET 1986
ESSICK 1973
P BRIEN 1980
STANLEY 1979
L.-OWEROY 196
HAULETT 1965
INGERSOLL—-RAND 1978
TOTEM 1970
SNOCO 1977
Hivi 1985
JOHN DEERE 1979
CASE 1976
JOHN DEERE 19793
TYMCO 1979
FORD 1986

JT4YREIVEEIOIOT703
JR7FLZ4D7HPD1 4801
Z6BE7X143177
H720-233846
HG720-250267
H720-271873
H720-266086
D14ANASIS7734
IGCBS14ROCOL136340
IGCBS14AZCO1I363E9
IGCES14A4C0O136504
EECFCE4HERL 2O0120
1GBV34MEGS1 83201

TE387807
3487

236

=895

6513FK
100823U78301
K7683%
FO4589
wA78108792

S000981-T
89262158
5131%0~-T

R7ORVEK 3358

"1FDYBOUIGBVAL4733

335, 00/M0
335. OO/MO
335, Q0/M0O
335. QO/M0O
335.00/M0
35. 00 /M0
. 00O/MO
5. QO/M0O
. O0/MO
« OO/MO
. 0O0/MO
. QO/MO
. QO/MO
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6. S0/HR
265. 00/M0
10, OO/HR
#12. 30/M0
#40, 00/M0
10. 00/HR
#10. O0/HR
#25. 00/M0O
#45. 00/MO

9. 00/HR
9. 00O/HR
9. 00/HR
25. 0O0/HR
40.00/HR

rate.






